

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: G21-2213

Type: Council Consent Status: Agenda Ready

On agenda: 3/16/2021 Final action:

Title: Consideration of a drinking establishment renewal application for Austin's Bar and Grill, 11180 S. Lone

City Council

In control:

Elm.

3/5/2021

Sponsors: Brenda Swearingian

Indexes:

File created:

Code sections: Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

3/16/2021 1 City Council

FOCUS AREA: Exceptional Services **STAFF CONTACT:** Brenda Long

SUBJECT: Consideration of a drinking establishment renewal application for Austin's Bar and Grill,

11180 S. Lone Elm.

ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Consideration of a drinking establishment renewal application for Austin's Bar and Grill, 11180 S. Lone Elm.

SUMMARY:

The renewal application for the business noted below has been submitted for a drinking establishment license in accordance with Title 7, Liquor Laws, of the Olathe Municipal Code (OMC). The application is available in the City Clerk's office for review.

Austin's Bar and Grill 11180 S. Lone Elm Olathe, KS 66061

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The license fee as established in Title 7 of the Olathe Municipal Code in the amount of \$500.00 for a drinking establishment has been collected for this license application.

ACTION NEEDED:

Approve this application for a license as part of the consent agenda.

ATTACHMENT(S):

None